Comfort
F-56
•	 500 - 2,500 Watts
•	 1,706 - 8,530 Btuh
•	 120, 208, 240 and 277 Volt
•	 Single Phase
•	 24.3 - 120.3" Lengths
•	 250 W/Ft.

Terminal Box
Terminal Box
Specifications and Ordering Information
Electrical Dimensions (In.) Ordering
Wt.
(Lbs.)Volts Phase Watts Amps Btuh Height Length Depth Model Stock
120 1 500 4.2 1,706 7.5 24.3 2.5 CCAS-8F205 NS 18.7
208 1 500 2.4 1,706 7.5 24.3 2.5 CCAS-8F205 NS 18.7
240 1 500 2.1 1,706 7.5 24.3 2.5 CCAS-8F205 NS 18.7
277 1 500 1.8 1,706 7.5 24.3 2.5 CCAS-8F205 NS 18.7
120 1 750 6.3 2,559 7.5 36.3 2.5 CCAS-8F307 NS 25.4
208 1 750 3.6 2,559 7.5 36.3 2.5 CCAS-8F307 NS 25.4
240 1 750 3.1 2,559 7.5 36.3 2.5 CCAS-8F307 NS 25.4
277 1 750 2.7 2,559 7.5 36.3 2.5 CCAS-8F307 NS 25.4
120 1 1,000 8.3 3,412 7.5 48.3 2.5 CCAS-8F410 NS 32.1
208 1 1,000 4.8 3,412 7.5 48.3 2.5 CCAS-8F410 NS 32.1
240 1 1,000 4.2 3,412 7.5 48.3 2.5 CCAS-8F410 NS 32.1
277 1 1,000 3.6 3,412 7.5 48.3 2.5 CCAS-8F410 NS 32.1
120 1 1,250 10.4 4,265 7.5 60.3 2.5 CCAS-8F512 NS 40.2
208 1 1,250 6 4,265 7.5 60.3 2.5 CCAS-8F512 NS 40.2
240 1 1,250 5.2 4,265 7.5 60.3 2.5 CCAS-8F512 NS 40.2
277 1 1,250 4.5 4,265 7.5 60.3 2.5 CCAS-8F512 NS 40.2
120 1 1,500 12.5 5,118 7.5 72.3 2.5 CCAS-8F615 NS 48.2
208 1 1,500 7.2 5,118 7.5 72.3 2.5 CCAS-8F615 NS 48.2
240 1 1,500 6.3 5,118 7.5 72.3 2.5 CCAS-8F615 NS 48.2
277 1 1,500 5.4 5,118 7.5 72.3 2.5 CCAS-8F615 NS 48.2
208 1 1,750 8.4 5,971 7.5 84.3 2.5 CCAS-8F717 NS 57.6
240 1 1,750 7.3 5,971 7.5 84.3 2.5 CCAS-8F717 NS 57.6
277 1 1,750 6.3 5,971 7.5 84.3 2.5 CCAS-8F717 NS 57.6
208 1 2,000 9.6 6,824 7.5 96.3 2.5 CCAS-8F820 NS 67.0
240 1 2,000 8.3 6,824 7.5 96.3 2.5 CCAS-8F820 NS 67.0
277 1 2,000 7.2 6,824 7.5 96.3 2.5 CCAS-8F820 NS 67.0
208 1 2,250 10.8 7,677 7.5 108.3 2.5 CCAS-8F922 NS 77.0
240 1 2,250 9.4 7,677 7.5 108.3 2.5 CCAS-8F922 NS 77.0
277 1 2,250 8.1 7,677 7.5 108.3 2.5 CCAS-8F922 NS 77.0
208 1 2,500 12 8,530 7.5 120.3 2.5 CCAS-8F025 NS 88.4
240 1 2,500 10.4 8,530 7.5 120.3 2.5 CCAS-8F025 NS 88.4
277 1 2,500 9 8,530 7.5 120.3 2.5 CCAS-8F025 NS 88.4
Stock Status:	 S = stock	 AS = assembly stock	 NS = non-stock
To Order—Specify model, watts, volts, phase and quantity.